Diodes
1200V 8Amp Rectifier
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: TK.09/14/22
DK208D Rectifier Diode
Description
Main Features

Part Number Marking Weight Packing Mode Base Quantity
DK208DRP DK208D 0.3 g Embossed Carrier 2500
Part Marking SystemPart Numbering System
D K2 08 D
DEVICE TYPE
D:  Rectifier
VOLTAGE RATING
K2: 1200V
CURRENT RATING
08:  8A
PACKAGE TYPE
D: DPAK
0.512 (13.0) Arbor
Hole Dia.
  X
X
X
X
X
X
  X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
D
C
  X
X
X
X
X
X
Anode Anode
Cathode
0.63
(16.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.64
(16.3)
12.99
(330.0)
0.524
(13.3)
0.315
(8.0)
0.059 Dia
(1.5)
*
* Cover tape
Direction of Feed
Dimensions
are in inches
(and millimeters).
D
C
D
C
TO-252 Embossed Carrier Reel Pack (RP) Specifications
Meets all EIA-481-2 Standards
YMLDD
®
Date Code Marking
  Y:Year Code
  M: Month Code